GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4425
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015

SETTING UP OF AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh regarding setting up of an agriculture university in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the time by which the said university is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Not applicable.
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